GRENADIER GUARDS ARCHIVES. WELLINGTON BARRACKS

GRENADIER GUARDS PHOTO ALBUMS transferred
to National Army Museum 30 August 2017

Note: number after date is Book Number in Archive

THE REGIMENT

1858-68 2 Personal Album Surg Maj Wardrup
1861-64 99 Verschoyle photographs [374 Bn]
1883-1910 Guards Depot

1894-1909 Album

1890-1897 70 Press Cuttings

1894-1905 Personal album EFO Gascoigne
1897-1907 16 Personal Album JAC Quilter
1898 18 Khartoum

1898 19 Khartoum

1898 20 Khartoum

1898 21 Khartoum

1898 21/22 Sudan

1900-04 26 Personal Album M.Earle
1900-05 27 Personal Album WH Diggle
1904-10 28 Personal Album JAC Quilter
1910 35 The Regiment 1910

1910 36 The Regiment

Dublin 1868/Crimea 1855/Windsor 1862 /Officer portraits
Copies from Hulton Library

Sketches/photographs

Pirbright/Wellington
Chelsea Barracks/South Africa

Excellent photographs

Replica

South Africa

Bermuda 1900-05/1stand 34 Bn

Aldershot/George V Review 1910/2rd Bn South Africa
Full page photos various

Funeral Edward VII
1



1910-12
1912-30
1916-79
1926-38
1930-51
1931-39
1936

1939-45
1940-49
1941-44
1941-53
1944-45
1950-59
1953

1958-64
1960-69
1970-79
1980-89
1990-99

33
81
87

76

149
49
51
89
153
90
55
57
62
63

141
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Personal Album WH Diggle
Personal Album OWD Smith
Allan Adair personal album
2nd and 3rd Bns

Personal Album Sgt Biggenden
Personal Album F.G.B.N.
Egypt

Large 2WW Album
Regimentin 1940s

Personal Album JNR Moore
Personal Album Sir J Phillips
Personal Album JNR Moore
Regimentin 1950s
Regimental Ceremonial 1953
Regiment

Regimentin 1960s
Regimentin 1970s
Regimentin 1980s
Regimentin 1990s

RSM A.M. Hill, MC, DCM family album

Guards Depot/Pirbright Camp/KBP 1912

Company officers/group photos

Invitations, commissions, photographs

KBP 1927/ Aldershot 1929/Jubilee Review 1935
Group photos

Dir Mil Ops and Int: photos of French General Staff etc

Group photos

Various group photos

Gds Armoured Bde

George VI Review Windsor 1941
Stock shots of Normandy

Various group photos

4 photos Churchill’s Funeral
Various group photos
Various group photos
Various group photos

Various
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FIRST BATTALION

1888-1902 10

1893-94
1897
1902-24
1908-10
1914-18
1930-32
1930-32
1936
1947
1948
1952-62
1954-67

1964-74
1975-79

11
15
32
31

40

41

46

53

56

78

Portraits, group photos

Frensham Ponds, Wellington Barracks, Dublin; some captioned

G.F. Montgomerie personal album

G.F. Montgomerie personal album

Group photos, parades Some captioned

Diggle personal album Good field trng photos

Diggle personal album Good collection [2nd Bn]

Egypt - group photos, officer portraits Some captioned

Egypt - group photos, officer portraits Some captioned

Ceremonial inc funeral HM GeorgeV  Good

Haifa, Tripoli Slim volume

Sgts Mess: Tripoli Visit of the two Princesses
60 Sgts Mess: Berlin, UK Good captions

Berlin; Dusseldorf; Very large album; spine collapsed

QBP; Cameroons;

BAOR; Cyprus;

Queen’s Company

Queen’s Company
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1978-79 South Armagh Excellent
1989-90 3 Company

1990-94 3 Company

1990-91 163 Op Granby Good captions

1993-95 1st Battalion
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SECOND BATTALION

1858-76 4 Mainly officers

1886-87 Hon E. Stanley personal album
1889-1935 Sgts Mess

1897-1909 17 South Africa and UK

1899 Sgts Mess: Gibraltar

1929-39 39 Group photos, parades, Egypt
1936 102 Egyptgeneral views

1951-61 104 Krefeld, Windsor, Moascar, BAOR
1953 58 Laying up of colours Liverpool
1955-62 131 No 1 Company [Egypt]

1960 Exercise HOLDFAST

1963-64 No. 1 Coy British Guiana

1978 73 Exercise GRAND PRIX Kenya
1979-85 137 No 2 Company

1980-82 108 BAOR

1989-94 120 General officers Mess

All captioned

Bad condition
Good

Of interest
Some captioned
Good captions

Good captions

Very good AFV photos
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THIRD BATTALION

1900-02 25 Personal album L.Fisher-Rowe

1906-22 29 Sgts Mess - group photos

1910-36 34 Sgts Mess - group photos
caption charts

1923-27 38 Group photos; KBP 1926

1930-60 45 Group photos
Egypt/N.Africa/Italy /Palestine

FOURTHBATTALION

1943 98 Inspection of Bn by HRH Princess
Elizabeth 13 April 1943

1940-46 164 UK and N.W.E.

South Africa
Good condition, well captioned

Well captioned; some loose leaf

A few captioned

Good condition;

Well captioned; poor condition

Well captioned
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LOOSEPHOTOGRAPHS

Approx 500 photographs stored in clear folders and sorted by date. Captioned on back. Not catalogued.
Box 1 - 1 Bn arranged by date

Box 2 - 2 Bn arranged by date

Box 3 - 3,4, 5, 6 Bns arranged by date

Box 4 - RHQ arranged by date

Box 5 - Squad photos 1903-55

Box 6 - Guards Depot staff/RMAS staff/Guards Depot Chapel



