GRENADIER GUARDS PHOTO ALBUMS transferred to National Army Museum 30 August 2017

Note: number after date is Book Number in Archive

THE REGIMENT	Note: number after date is Book number in Archive		
1858-68 2	Personal Album Surg Maj Wardrup	Dublin 1868/Crimea 1855/Windsor 1862/Officer portraits	
1861-64 99	Verschoyle photographs [3 rd Bn]	Copies from Hulton Library	
1883-1910	Guards Depot	Sketches/photographs	
1894-1909	Album		
1890-1897 70	Press Cuttings		
1894-1905	Personal album EFO Gascoigne	Pirbright/Wellington	
1897-1907 16	Personal Album JAC Quilter	Chelsea Barracks/South Africa	
1898 18	8 Khartoum	Excellent photographs	
1898 19	Khartoum		
1898 20	Khartoum		
1898 21	Khartoum	Replica	
1898 21	/22 Sudan		
1900-04 26	Personal Album M.Earle	South Africa	
1900-05 27	Personal Album WH Diggle	Bermuda 1900-05/1st and 3rd Bn	
1904-10 28	B Personal Album JAC Quilter	Aldershot/George V Review 1910/2 nd Bn South Africa	
1910 35	The Regiment 1910	Full page photos various	
1910 36	5 The Regiment	Funeral Edward VII	

1910-12	33	Personal Album WH Diggle	Guards Depot/Pirbright Camp/KBP 1912	
1912-30	81	Personal Album OWD Smith	Company officers/group photos	
1916-79	87	Allan Adair personal album	Invitations, commissions, photographs	
1926-38		2 nd and 3 rd Bns	KBP 1927/ Aldershot 1929/Jubilee Review 1935	
1930-51	76	Personal Album Sgt Biggenden	Group photos	
1931-39		Personal Album F.G.B.N.	Dir Mil Ops and Int: photos of French General Staff etc	
1936	149	Egypt	Group photos	
1939-45	49	Large 2WW Album		
1940-49	51	Regiment in 1940s	Various group photos	
1941-44	89	Personal Album JNR Moore	Gds Armoured Bde	
1941-53	153	Personal Album Sir J Phillips	George VI Review Windsor 1941	
1944-45	90	Personal Album JNR Moore	Stock shots of Normandy	
1950-59	55	Regiment in 1950s	Various group photos	
1953	57	Regimental Ceremonial 1953		
1958-64	62	Regiment	4 photos Churchill's Funeral	
1960-69	63	Regiment in 1960s	Various group photos	
1970-79		Regiment in 1970s	Various group photos	
1980-89		Regiment in 1980s	Various group photos	
1990-99	141	Regiment in 1990s	Various	
RSM A.M. Hill, MC, DCM family album				

FIRST BATTALION

1888-1902	10	Portraits, group photos	FrenshamPonds, WellingtonBarracks, Dublin; somecaptioned
1893-94	11	G.F. Montgomerie personal album	
1897	15	G.F. Montgomerie personal album	
1902-24	32	Group photos, parades	Some captioned
1908-10	31	Diggle personal album	Good field trng photos
1914-18		Diggle personal album	Good collection [2nd Bn]
1930-32	40	Egypt - group photos, officer portraits	Some captioned
1930-32	41	Egypt - group photos, officer portraits	Some captioned
1936	46	Ceremonial inc funeral HM George V	Good
1947		Haifa, Tripoli	Slim volume
1948	53	Sgts Mess: Tripoli	Visit of the two Princesses
1952-62	60	Sgts Mess: Berlin, UK	ood captions
1954-67	56	Berlin; Dusseldorf;	Very large album; spine collapsed
		QBP; Cameroons;	
		BAOR; Cyprus;	
1964-74	78	Queen's Company	
1975-79		Queen's Company	

1978-79		South Armagh	Excellent
1989-90		3 Company	
1990-94		3 Company	
1990-91	163	Op Granby	Good captions
1993-95		1st Battalion	

SECOND BATTALION

1858-76	4	Mainly officers	All captioned
1886-87		Hon E. Stanley personal album	
1889-1935		Sgts Mess	Bad condition
1897-1909	17	South Africa and UK	Good
1899		Sgts Mess: Gibraltar	Ofinterest
1929-39	39	Group photos, parades, Egypt	Some captioned
1936	102	Egypt general views	Good captions
1951-61	104	Krefeld, Windsor, Moascar, BAOR	Good captions
1953	58	Laying up of colours Liverpool	
1955-62	131	No 1 Company [Egypt]	
1960		Exercise HOLDFAST	
1963-64		No. 1 Coy British Guiana	
1978	73	Exercise GRAND PRIX Kenya	
1979-85	137	No 2 Company	
1980-82	108	BAOR	Very good AFV photos
1989-94	120	General officers Mess	

THIRD BATTALION				
1900-02	25	Personal album L.Fisher-Rowe	South Africa	
1906-22	29	Sgts Mess - group photos	Good condition, well captioned	
1910-36	34	Sgts Mess – group photos caption charts	Well captioned; some loose leaf	
1923-27	38	Group photos; KBP 1926	A few captioned	
1930-60	45	Group photos Egypt/N.Africa/Italy/Palestine	Good condition;	
<u>FOURTH BATTALION</u>				
1943	98	Inspection of Bn by HRH Princess	Well captioned; poor condition	
		Elizabeth 13 April 1943		
1940-46	1	164 UK and N.W.E.	Well captioned	

LOOSE PHOTOGRAPHS

Approx 500 photographs stored in clear folders and sorted by date. Captioned on back. Not catalogued.

Box 1 - 1 Bn arranged by date

Box 2 - 2 Bn arranged by date

Box 3 - 3, 4, 5, 6 Bns arranged by date

Box 4 - RHQ arranged by date

Box 5 - Squad photos 1903-55

Box 6 - Guards Depot staff/RMAS staff/Guards Depot Chapel